
Dear Families,

Welcome to the 2021-2022 school year. We look forward to you joining us on campus.
If your child would like to participate in any of the following sports, please email the Fall
Sport-Specific coach and let them know. Before any participation may occur, all athletic forms
and NFHS certificates (listed below) must be in the Athletic office.
*Please note that we have updated the practice starting dates for Volleyball and Cross
Country*

These forms and certificates are:
● EL2 Physical,
● EL3 Consent,
● Medical Consent
● Insurance Card
● GA4 (Transfer)

Student-Athletes must watch each video and submit the certificate:
Concussion In Sport (FHSAA)
Directions:

● Go to: https://nfhslearn.com/courses/concussion-for-students
● Select your state, order course
● Create an account/Login
● Take the free course
● Provide completion certificate to Mary Rice at mrice@farragut.org

Heat Illness Prevention (FHSAA)

Directions:

● Go to: https://nfhslearn.com/courses/heat-illness-prevention-2
● Provide completion certificate to Mary Rice at mrice@farragut.org

Sudden Cardiac Arrest (FHSAA)

Directions:

https://fhsaa.com/documents/2020/3/26/el02_physical_2.pdf
https://fhsaa.com/documents/2020/8/10/el03_consent_2020_04.pdf
https://fhsaa.com/documents/2020/4/15/ga04_affidavit_06_2019.pdf
https://nfhslearn.com/courses/concussion-for-students
https://nfhslearn.com/courses/heat-illness-prevention-2


● Go to: https://nfhslearn.com/courses/sudden-cardiac-arrest
● Provide completion certificate to Mary Rice at mrice@farragut.org

FALL SPORTS 2021
Cross Country:
Head Coach: TBA
Starts: Monday, August 9, 2021
Time:  3:30-5:30 pm M-F

Golf:
Head Coach: Mike Morris, mmorris@farragut.org
Meeting: Wednesday, August 18, 2021
Where:  Student Center at 3:15 pm
Tryouts:  Tuesday, August 24, 2021, at Pasadena Yacht & Country Club at 3:30 pm

Swimming & Diving:
Head Coach: Joe Novak, jnovak@farragut.org
Starts:  Monday, August 9, 2021
Time:  4:00-5:30 pm
Team Fittings: Wednesday, August 11, 2021

MS Volleyball:
MS Coach: Jill Andrews, jandrews@farragut.org
Starts: Wednesday, August 18, 2021
Time:  3:30-4:45 pm M-TH

JV & Varsity Volleyball:
Head Coach: Kasey Reynolds, kreynolds@farragut.org
JV Coach:  Tracy Westbrook, twestbrook@farragut.org
Starts: Monday, August 9, 2021
Time:  5:30-7:30 pm M-TH
No Practice: Monday & Tuesday, Aug 16-17
Tryouts: Wednesday & Thursday, Aug 18-19  5:30-7:30 pm
Regular Practice: JV 4:30-5:45 pm, Varsity 5:30-7:30 pm M-TH

We are here to assist you. If you have any questions, please contact Mary Rice in the Athletic
Department, mrice@farragut.org. We look forward to a great season!

Go BlueJackets!
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